

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.4918 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	16.06.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Heard, Mr.J.Ugranarasimha, learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms.K.Priyanka Lakshmi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the State, and Ms.Tapasvi, learned counsel representing Mr.Chalasani Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent No.2. At the request made by learned counsel for the respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned to next week. GTK,J BMS	