

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.R.L.P.No.4918 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.06.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Heard Mr. J. Ugranarasimha, learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. K. Priyanka, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor for the State and Ms. Manju representing Mr. Chalasani Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for the de facto complainant Mr. J. Ugranarasimha, learned counsel for the petitioner expressed his readiness to proceed with the matter and submits that the civil nature is converted into criminal nature is contrary to the law laid down by the constitutional courts. On the other hand, Ms. Manju representing Mr. Chalasani Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for the de facto complainant sought a short adjournment. It is stated that request was also made on the last occasion and the same was considered and posted the matter to today. As a final opportunity, the matter is adjourned to next week. GTK,J DSV	

--	--	--	--